Submit Manuscript | http://medcraveonline.com
Introduction and research aims
The research aims are to assess water quality as well
hydrogeological behavior of “El Pozito” spring. Therefore, Geological
settings and quality water characterization models were performed.
Geological settings were a key to understand the water origin as well
its flow path: Traditional model such as: Physical-Chemical models of
Piper; Total Solids Dissolved to assess; Hardness, Salinity and (SAR)

The author declares that there is no conflict of interest.
References
1.	 Dyer J, Drewes H. Geologic map and structure sections of the Sierra
de Juarez, Chihuahua, Mexico. Ciudad Juarez: US Geological Survey.
1993.
2.	 Davis SN, De Wiest R. Hydrogeology. Barcelona. 1971.
3.	 Wergner J. Introduction to hydrogeology. In: UANL. Linares: Faculty of
Earth Sciences. 1996;1‒101.
4.	 Custodio E, Llamas R. Underground hydrology. Barcelona: Editorial
Omega. 2001.
5.	 Leon DZd. Hydrogeology of the Huizachal Valley, Ciudad Victoria.
Tamaulipas: Master Degree Thesis. 2005.
6.	 Turc L. Formula for calculating the actual evaporation. Materials.
1954;1‒15.
7.	 DOF. Standard that establishes water analysis - ph determination - test
method. NMX-AA-008-SCFI-2000. 2000;1‒36.
8.	 DOF. Standard that establishes water analysis - measurement of solids
and dissolved salts in natural, residual and treated waste waters - test
method. NMX-AA-034-SCFI-2015. 2015.
9.	 DOF. Standard that establishes water analysis - determination of acidity
and alkalinity in natural, residual and treated waste waters - test method.
NMX-AA-036-SCFI-2001. 2001;1‒22.
10.	 DOF. Standard that establishes water analysis - determination of total
chlorides in natural, residual and treated waste waters - test method.
NMX-AA-073-SCFI-2001. 2001;1‒18.
11.	 DOF. Standard that establishes water analysis - measurement of the
sulphate ion in natural, residual and treated waste waters - test method.
NMX-AA-074-SCFI-2014. 2014;1‒13.
12.	 DOF. Standard that establishes water analysis - determination of
electrolytic conductivity - test method. NMX-AA-093-SCFI-2000.
2000;1‒27.